Angka Hinshaw Included as an Honoree for *The Indiana Lawyer's* 2023 Diversity in Law Awards

Firm News The Indiana Lawyer August 23, 2023

We are pleased to announce that *The Indiana Lawyer* has included Angka Hinshaw as an honoree of the inaugural 2023 Diversity in Law awards!

The Diversity in Law awards recognizes attorneys and judges from across the state and across practice types who have contributed to efforts to diversify the Hoosier legal profession through mentorship, law firm committees, bar association initiatives, educational programs, and more. Honorees will be recognized at an awards breakfast on October 5, 2023.

Angka is on the Board of Governors and is Chair of House Delegates for the Indiana State Bar Association. She is also a Board Member for the Indianapolis Bar Association. She serves clients who serve the community and enjoys being an advocate for organizations and individuals who are serving some of the most vulnerable populations in our communities. Congratulations, Angka!

You can visit *The Indiana Lawyer* website to learn more about the Diversity in Law award and view the rest of the 2023 honorees.

## PROFESSIONALS

Angka Hinshaw Senior Counsel

## **RELATED SERVICES**

Health Care

